Programme

Friday, 29 September 2023

15.00
16.00
18.00
19.30

21.00

Arrival and Registration
Encounters, exchange & open space
Dinner

Opening and contextualisation of the theme in the Dutch context
with ecumenical partners

Evening prayer

Saturday, 30 September 2023

7.30
8.00
9.00
9.15

10.45

11.15

13.00
15.00

Silent Quaker Worship
Breakfast
Morning prayer

(Migrant) Churches in a racist context in Europe, Adejare Oyewole,
Churches’ Commission for Migrants in Europe (CCME), UK

Break

How is the ecumenical movement responding to racism from an
intersectional perspective? Thandi Soko de Jong & Nicole Ashwood,
World Council of Churches, Netherlands & Switzerland

Lunch and break

Workshops



15.00

16.30
17.00
18.30
20.15

Workshops
¢ (Neo)colonialism from African perspective, Yawo Kakpo, Togo

¢ Anti-Racist Peace Service in Neuwied and worldwide (EIRENE) -
What it needs to change an organisation, Anthea Bethge &
Tshiamo Petersen, Germany

e Critical self-reflection of white and Christian spaces —
Understanding the racism in us, Isabelle & Bruno Eliat-Serck,
Belgium

¢ Decolonizing Theology , Andrés Lozano Pacheco & Kirsten v.d.
Ham, Netherlands

¢ Racism and Colonialism within Europe, Marijana Ajzenkol, Serbia

e Overcoming Racism through Personal Ecumenical Praxis (An
Interactive Engagement), Thandi Soko de Jong & Nicole Ashwood,
Netherlands & Switzerland

¢ ‘But the end is reconciliation; the end is redemption; the end is
the creation of the beloved community.” (ML King jr.) — Beloved
Communities Commission of the German branch of the
International Fellowship of Reconciliation, Annette Nauerth,
Deutschland

Break
Panel: Sharing insights — naming specific challenges
Dinner

Fellowship evening

Sonntag, 1. Oktober 2023

8.30
10.00
11.30

12.45

Breakfast
Final plenary: Observations & implications

Ecumenical Worship
Sermon: Yawo Kakpo, Togo

Lunch and Departure



